1.12 In case any typing error/other clerical errors is noticed by the bidder, in the tender 

documents, the same must be pointed out and got clarified before submission of offer, or 
else, BHEL’s interpretation shall prevail & shall be binding on the bidder. 

1.13 Each tenderer has to deposit EMD of Rs. 18,79,470/- (Rupees Eighteen lakhs Seventy 
Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy only) for the above services only through 
Electronic Fund Transfer in BHEL Bank Account details as attached and copy of proof is to be 
enclosed with the Techno Commercial offer. EMD given by unsuccessful tenderer shall be 
refunded normally within fifteen days of acceptance of award of work by the successful

[...]

work, with the approval of the authority competent to award the work. 

Security Deposit shall be released to the Contractor upon fulfillment of contractual obligations as 
per terms of the contract. 

The Security Deposit shall not carry any interest. 

1.18 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

 

EMD of Rs. 18,79,470/- (Rupees Eighteen lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy 
only) shall be paid by tenderers for securing fulfillment of any obligations in terms of the NIT. 

i) Modes of deposit 

The EMD shall be credited in BHEL, Varanasi account (before tender opening) Through 
NEFT/RTGS mode only. 
However, In case total EMD amount is more than Rs.